
IXZ
LLct)

X ^ ^ ^
GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIALSEWiNG MCHifc

m
^ -f^yo

yj m L^l

PARTS BOOK
MODEL : CS-747

^ m §S m Pg ^
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

82. 3. 2 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*4?
?rt !l

A.

8. jH) ^ m M

C. ZlfiBiW

D. |i| (ii IS J) B® <«

MODEL.* C S — 7 ^ 7

IIIOEX
/
I

ARK BED AIIO ITS ACCESSORIES -

PRESSER FOOT HECIIAIIISH

------- KHIFE SHAFT HECIIAIIISH --,

FEEOIIIC HECIIAIIISH AIIO KHIFE CRIHDIIIC HECIIAIIISH

E. 15 7) Ig IS KHIFE qRIHDIIIC HECHAHISH

F. JIS •fulfils FEEDIHC HECIIAIIISH

C. )a Til in a Kihl FEED RECIILATIHC HECHAHISH ---

"• ^1= ACCESSORIES ..:

I. SPECIAL PARTS

J. ^ FP !K AS IH'H iK SI All I? -- IIUHERICAL PARTSrLIST ^

PACE

2-3

'I - r>

- 6 - <)

10 -11

12-13

M -15

16 -17

IS -19

20 -21

22 -23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. CS-747 ::|i: fJl gp 0). ARM BED AIID ITS ACCESSORIES

ZSC09005

H«1028-0A

H'lOZT-OA

H4087-0A

ZSC11002

M40O2-0A

ZSC11GC2

ZSQ15002

VD06002.

H4404-0A

ZHFOeOOl

ZSC11002

M40BI-0A

H4G80-QA

©

ZHF06001

H-1046-0A

II4045-0A . .

M1012-0A

HlOll-OA

H1014-0A

ZS009001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. CS-747 K SB W ARM BED AIIO ITS ACCESSORIES

Part Ho.'

HlOll-OA
H1012-0A
HIOH-OA
H4027-0A
H4028-0A
H40't5-0A
H4046-0A
|(4080-0A
H4081-0A
)U082-0A
H4087-0A
H4404-0A
VA069012
YD060024
ZHF06001
ZSC09005
zscnooz
ZSII15002
ZSQ09001
ZSQ1S002

fin

j|
± '

811 •& ii liZ itU Bfi ---
@ 18 7S
a IS W is
la « 1ft HI! IS
V fK fi) ± s It % -
mWi A ---
tai5 B --
iSIS C

eirajtis is -—
jpjiia —

•

0!&i: -
«iia

4S1M

llaoe Part

Belt Cover Plate
Be 11 Cover lid
Clutch Control Block
Vorn Gear Box
Uorn Gear Box Cover -
Transmission Shaft —
Bolt Cover lid Stopper
Slide Plate A

Plate B
Plate C

Slide
SI ide
Ruler
Vaste Feeder Metals
Vasher

Spring
Screv

Screv

Screw

Pin
(H6#1.0*17) -
(9/64M0#7.51
(11/64-40S9)

Hut (15/64-28*12) -
Screw (9/64-40*6) -
Screw (15/64-28*31)

ft St
Q'TY

ra it
Remarks

.' t

j" •

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M123.1-0A

17 ^1'B l/i PRESSER FOOT UECIIAllISU

H1231-0A

ZSD15033

ZSC12026

H1186-0A

ZSK15009

ZSAOOOOSv^

ZSQ12Qfll-f^flW

ZSA09006

H1185-0A

ZSn15002

ZSD32001

MHO'l-OA

H1180-0A

ZSD12Q12'

/111 85-0A

ZSA09006

•^251)12001
^—ZSA09006

ZMX0500.I

ZSG12025

K1187-0A

•ZSKlSOil

.M1200-0A

YA0S0180

•H1183-0A

•H1181-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. CS-747
1

^ M fill
Part Ho.

H1180-0A
HllBl-OA
H1183-0A
Hn84-0A
H1185-0A
Ml 186-OA

Hn87-0A
H1200-OA
H1231-0A
H1234-0A
YAOSOUO
ZH1C05004
ZSA09006
ZSB12012
ZSB15033
ZSB32001

ZSG12025
ZSG12026
ZSK15009
ZSK15011
ZSII15002
ZSQ12001

IfPWtW PRESSER FOOT MECIIAKISH

m ^ K

#1^
-

fSLmw^ -
Jim

031 tiji ta IS
jqi 031 u mm
jqi Hs -
jiprdi
nmu ---
^\iH\ ---

4^ feu

rnh't

4S!iK?

liane Part ft a
Q'TY

Presser Bar :
Presser Bar Lifter Lever
Presser Bar Lifter Bracket
Presser Bar Spring
Presser Foot Side Plates
Presser Foot Spring --
Presser Foot Shaft Hook' Metal
Presser Bar Lifter
Presser FOOt
Presser Foot Shaft
Pin
Screw (11540.95^11)
Screw (9/64-40410)
Screw (3/16-28415)
Screw (15/64-28423)
Screw (1/2-28413.5)
Screw (3/16-26) -
Screw (3/16-32)
Screw (15/64-28)
Screw (15/64-28) 7
Hut (15/64-28412) -- —
Screw (3/16-2.845.4) -r

ifi 5i
Remarks

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c. cs-yd? zifisasw • kiiife shaft heciiahish

ZM00G002

H6111-0A

DT.VT

DTAS2542

HGllO-OA

H'lOlO-lA

D2542
H4012-1A

D06004ZZ

DTAS2542

ZSA18004

zsAiaooo

ZSA18004—a

ZSA18003-i
ZSIJ11017-|

H'1017-1A.

0

H1107-0A
H4015-0A

XA003013

H.1026-1A

.M4014-0A

14025-lA

M1107-0A

H'1013-OA

H1108-0A

BT51204

DD6203ZZ

I

YA030110

—YD0300I8

Hi3I6-0A

—H1315-0A

H1317-0A

HU06-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. CS-747

?!= K Sf
part Ho.

BB6004ZZ
BB620'3Z£
BT51-204
BTAS2542 .
BTHTB2542
KA003013
HU06-0A
HU07-0A
HllOB-OA
H1315-0A
H1316-0A
H1317-0A
H4010-1A
H4012-1A
H4013-0A
H4014-OA
H4015-0A
H4016-1A
M4017-1A
H4025-1A
HOllO-OA
K6111-0A
YA030U0
YB030018
ZHB06002
ZSA18003
2SA18004
ZSB11017

j, lib BJi KIIIFE SHAFT HECIIAHISII
^ PI: « ffi "8"®

jg Ep •#* 3:

ihlilW'l:
it lit W 3;
it HIM 3;

j] H 51113 --
73 H 13 S 7S 1
73 M13 12 le ^ IW
zi« ---
73i4?ii^
»» SS IR (fi )
73 fAS IS Hi —
fg73)ism® —•
a Si
He jfS 43i w
73 fiH/A I?
7) M
73 K !tt M
ip..l5 Sfi
JlltJUS
jSfeil

Dal 1 Bearing
Ball Bearing
Thrust Bearing "
Thrust Bearing IIIl-
Thrust Bearing _
Knife Shaft Key
Pulley Shaft Flanec ""

Shafts "
Shaft Flange Assy.

Adjusting Handle
Adjusting
Adjusting Handle Knob
Shaft
Shaft Lead Pipe

Shaft Flange Holder
Shaft Lead Pipe Key -

Flange
Pulley
Knife
Knife
Kni fe
KniTe
Knife
pulley
Knife
Rubber
Washer
Hut ---
Knife Shaft Worn
Knife
Knife Inner Cover.
Pin

Pin
(H6'Sl .0*10)
(9/32-28*19) 2
(9/32-28*4.5) _ .
(11/64-40*12)

Taper
Screw

Screv

Bush i ngs

fe Screv

Screv

rt=«
a

«i a
Remarks

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KA003010

C.- CS-7'17 Z) fiS im I,\l KKIFE SHAFT HECIIAIIISH

QD6203ZZ

ZSD20003

KllOl-OA

KA003016

HlinO-OA

]
D062Q3ZZ

H1102-0A

H1103-0A

H1338-0A

ZSK16021

H4334-0A

H4337-0A

2SK15012

05-0A

L16001

ZSL16005

ZSAi5036

' ZSOOOO-16

ZSG09008

K4333-0A
I

H4332-0A

ZS009001

YA060160

M4120-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. CS-747 Zlfitaw KIIIFE SHAFT HECIIAHISH

Part Ho.

BB6203ZZ
KA003010
KA003016
«noo-oA
HllOl-OA
Hn02-0A
H1103-0A
H1104-0A
H11O5-0A
H4120t0A
H4332-0A
H4333-0A
H4334-0A
H4337-0A
H4338-0A
YA060160
ZHL16001
ZSAIS036
ZSB09046
ZSD20003
ZSG09008
ZSK15012
ZSK16021
ZSL16005
ZSQ09001

# f-F « M

ffiEFfiS:

V KfSfSfi
V -
SII-&SM-..

-

Blt-g-l?
V KfSfS

SH^SlG^fiS --T
gii •& s » g IS ---

ais la w 5nt Sff -
tsshifi —-—

nn
•---

-

45
4,5

Hane Part

Pulley Shaft
Pulley Shaft
Pulley Shaft
Pulley Shaft
Pu 1 ley Sha f t
Clutch Assy. -
Clutch Busliing
Clutch
Pulley
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch

Pin
Hut lH16tl.5#7) ---
Screv (15/64-28^11)
Screw (9/64-40*3) "
Screw (5/16-24^^13)
Screw (9/64-40)
Screw (15/64-28) --
Screw (1/4-40)
Hut (l/4-40«4)
Screw (9/64-40*6) -

Lever
Lever

Lever
Arm

Spring
Slide Block

Bear i nss --
Key (Soall)
Key (Large)

)(e t a I

Shaft

Spring

Q'TY
an it
Xe na r k s

I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' .1;

r-lIB 7) Dil ()? FEEDIIIC HECIIAHISH AIID KIIIFE GRIIIOIIIG HECIIAIIISH

H40-I1-0A

.S4020-0A

ZMB24001 I

ZS:<08003

XA003016

H4O56-0A

H4051-0A

ZSD20006

VAoeooio

BB-62GZZ £3 S

H4052-GA

BD-626ZZ

H4O53-0A-

3

ZSD11069

YB030018

H'I050-0A

ZuA15037
Gsr

VAonooio

BB-G26ZZ

H4G52-GA

D0-626ZZ

•H4053-0A

<|j>-ZS011069

H-IOAR-OA

H4l30-flA

BB6002ZZ ZHLHOOl

KA002510

0

H1322-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. CS-7'17 |i| W iriJ) l» I'KEDIIIG HECIIAIIISH AlID KIIIFE CRIHDlllG HECIIAHISM

ft m Wl
Part Ho.

BB-626ZZ
BB6002ZZ
KA002510
KA003016
H1322-0A
HA020-0A
IM040-0A
IH041-0A
H*1042-0A
H4050-0A
H4051-0A
H4052-0A
H4053-0A
H4056-0A
H4130-0A
VA069010
YB030018
ZliB24001
ZHLHOOl
ZSA15037
ZSBn069
ZSB20006
ZSiC08003

FI-- ^ fi'i

-7
ffl Bj: $[I| i)<

\ikn ----- -

# IkUlll jjJ: ---
ifWie^' -
if &. \'\) & lit PB Itli
if
ifKfrlff^W
if JK 16 ya ^ -
V

iflAliU
Wktum
mi

llarae Part

Pulley Shaft Bearings
Pulley Shaft Bearings
Knife Shaft Key
Knife Shaft Key
Main Shaft Belt
Main
Main
Main
Main
Belt
Belt
Bel t
Belt
Belt

Main
Hasher
Taper Pin
Screw (1(24^=1.0«7)
Hut (HI4:M.5^8) --
Screw (15/64-28:^10
Screw ( 1 1/04 -40^:6)
Screw (5/16-2 4*:^ 8)
Screw ( I /8-28)

Shaft
Shaft
Shaft
Shaft
Guide

Guide
Guide
Guide
Guide
Shaft

Uorra Gear

Front Bushing -
Bu a n I n g Holder
Bracket
Bracket Shaft
Pulleys
Pulley Shafts
Bracket Spring
Pulley

5)

Q'TY Remarks

Screw -

II

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JJ UH

MI091-0A

IH092-0A —

H4003-0A

H4090-0A

H400.I-0A

12

KIIIFE CRIIIOIIIG HECIlAillSH

—0D6200ZZ

H4097-0A

II409G-0A

DOGZflOZZ

YD03G020

%)
ZS020004

H3022-I)A

ZS132001

ZSA20003

ZSL20004

ZS015001

K4095-0A

ZSA20003

ZSUOOO

Z8L32001

H'lOOn-OA

H4098-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. CS-747 A* 7:1 MM) KIIIFE GRIIIDllia HECIIAIIISH

^ m «g
Part 1( 0.

Fl- ^ fi'j Kataa Part

Pulley Shaft: Bearings
Grindslione Shaft Bolt

^ m 11
Q'TY Remarks

BD6200ZZ
H3022-0A ---
H4057-0A IS 7) 73'Hi 16 9i 15
1H090-0A m 73 fill
H'lOgi-OA le 7) 1151 ---
H4092-0A WIT) IS -
M.1093-0A III 73 H G5|JiI!«{In ---
H4094-0A in 73 m f»1 -
H4095-0A III73^W1^5V!W ---
M4096-0A m 73 H fill I6?l?
H4097-0A fll73^iftfiJEtttt ---
H4098-0A IS 73 ^ -
H4099-0A IS 73 ^ ilili lig M 16* -
Y0030020

ZSA20003 mAh
ZSD15001

ZSD20004 -
ZSL20004 45(l$o
ZS 1.32001' -

Grindstone Shaft
Grindstone Shaft
Grindstone Set Screw
Grindstone --
Grindstone
Grindstone

Grindstone
Grindstone
Grindstone
Gri nds tone
Grindstone
Spring
Screw (5/16-24^32)
Screw (15/64-28^14)
Screw (5/16-241^13)
Hut (5/16-24*7) ---
Hut (1/2-28*7)

Bracket Am Spring

Set Hut
Shaft Pulley
Shaft Bracket
Shaft Bracket
Shaft Bearing
Adjusting
Adjusting

Am

Holding R0 I
Screw

Screw Pipe

er 1

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VO-IOM'K

VO-COl'I'H-

f

ZdOGOOSZ

VO-LtOl'K-

YO-UOVK

-zni'VH

looconsz

0

YO-OOVI^H

VO-OLOVH

V0-9t0VH

gconcovx

Yo-zuim

cincoov)(—

.VO-KOVK

zcoGoasz

VO-lZOl'H

gtoi'K

IISIIIV1I33H.')llia3*J;lJl'lHrll'iL\'L-Sd*3

I'l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. CS-747 FEFDIIIC HECIIAHISH

ft M «
Part Ho.

KA003013
H4021-0A
H4070-0A
H4071-0A
H4072-0A
H4073-0A
H4074-0A
M4075-0A
H4076-0A
H4077-0A
H4400-0A
H440lr0A
H4402-0A
H4403-0A
XA030035
ZSD09032
ZSl.09001
ZSQ09002

ft ^ \n

iSfS —r
m
m
9J5 fill MH H? --

fa SI3 ij;i f A —
(i)

iPjj i/g 1!? C2.)

mA^isni£-is ----
m'&H

-

iili --

UK
tpy. fcAt

llaiae Part

Pulley Shaft Bearings
Hain Shaft Vorn Gear Wheel
Roller Shaft
Ro1 1 er
Ro I I er
Ro I I er
R0 I 1 e r
Ro 1 1er
Ro 1 1 er
R0 1 1 c r
Waste
Waste

Waste
Waste
Wlck
Screw (9/G4-40SS8.5)
Hut (9/64-40«.3) ---
Screw l9/B4-40#9.5)

Driving
Driving
Driving
Dr i V 1 n g
Shaft 01
Vushcr. -

Clear. He ta 1
Clear

Clear
Clear

Shaft
Shaft

Shaft
Shaft

I Seal

Join

He la I (I)
Metal (2)

Plug

Metal
Metal
Metal

Shaft -

Spring
Leather

Q'TY Remarks

••.•..v.. .•
.. «* 1"

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



in

C. CS-7'17 Kll W FMED RECULATIIIG MECIIAIIfSH

M'12M-0A

MllOG-OA

ZSK15013

ZSX2000.I —

ZSN20002

M'1223-OA

%

Z.SD150n2

IM221-0A

(?
ZSA20003

IM225-nA

HI222-0A

ZSi'llSOOZ

H'122()-0A

5—ZS015019

ZSA 100.

ZSK15(11'1

IMIOO-OA

"^ZShZOOlM

ZSK15010

-zsKisnoo

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. CS-7.17 ^i| IJ'I 7^ lift liV FEED REGUl.ATIIIG HECIIAIIISH

FF M fi!S
Part li 0.

H4t06-0A
1H108-0A
HA220-0A

•H4221-0A
M4222-0A
IM223-0A
H4224-OA
1I.I225-0A
ZSA11004
ZSA20003
ZSDlSOig
ZSD15032
ZSK15009
ZSK15010
ZSK150I3
ZSKI5014
ZSK20004
ZSi.20004
ZStl15002
ZS)(20002

f+ rg W

lit I'l'm ^ li'i Si') -
li I'l' jii* 5??/

f0 It i'lS v.r ---
m U\ 16 rnl 1;? Vi
16 m w •!• .0 s^\ -

lil'MTiM??An ---

iWlfe?:

Ui)\S
fcMlJ
•fcR'̂ S -

)la n c Part fl- a
Q'TY

Roller
Kol ler
Ro I ler
Ro I ler
R0 I ler
Ro I ler
Ro I ler
Ro I ler
Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Hut

Hut

S p r I n K
Spr

Hook MetalRracke t
Oracke t
Brocket
Bracket
Brocket
Bracket
Brocket
Brocket
11/04-40
5/10-2 1^:

Arm

Arm OK

Arm

Turn ins Arm
Arm Center Pin --7
Arm Gen ter Pin Screw
Turning Arm Spring --
5^3.5)
32)

15/64-28)$
15/64-28)$
15/64-28)
15/64-28)
15/64-28)
15/64-28)
5/16-24) -

(5/ir)-24$7) -
(15/64-28$12)

9)

14)

Hut (5/16-24$) 1)

i'fH rt
Remarks

. r.'

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



vo-inziii

iouoom

liiiiiciQ•

VO-UUH

))jr)

vi-ziniv

VO-ZZO/.H

V0-1Z0LH

VZ-OIOiV

VO-M'TiH

VO-OlUK

VO-Zl'UK

(r

VO-CiUH

vo-oootv

:s'

S3iaOSS333V:|;n)i|iK-SD-11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CS-747 Fftff ACCliSSORIES

^ (t M m
Part Ho.

^ It- « M

f

A7000-0A
A7010-2A i% liitAg Ir iic )
A7012-1A fill 15 (rh)
H1231-0A PI'fAt
H7021-0A III 05! WJ
H7022-0A l&511Rl£
H7110-0A le 71 113
H7n7-0A lll7]lHli|UII
H7 142-0A an 7J *ei Aii
H7H3-0A . ;] iKK i|lu K
117144-OA 71 H itIlS
ZMT06001

llanc Part a
Q'TY

Accessory Bag I
Driver (Large) 1
Oiler (HItldle) 1
Pulley Shaft Fiance Screws 1
Hinge Pins 2
Hinges 2
Grindstone Dlresscr I
Bar Type Grindstone 1
Grindstone Hut Spanner 1
Knife Shaft Spanner 1
Knife Inner Cover Renovr \
Screw - 5.5^:25 4

(II ii
Remarks

lU

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CS-7'17 ^J'J ftil It-m SIM'CIAL PARTS

— HIZ31-IA

H1232-1A

"t^-ZSGllOia

K1230-1A

M1231-3A

VAOSO'lSO

H1232-3A

M1230-3A

rCs
M1231-2A

H123Z-2A

ZSni2028

DB-R3ZZ-

H1230-2A

H1231-0A

HO. X SPECIFICATION PART HO,
—

A 5li K123l-ni0i\

D 40 HIZM-OZOA

C- 30 ai231-030A

I) 25 H1231-010A

H1231-.IA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. CS-747 SPECIAL PARTS

PP K Ig
Part Ho.

0U-R3ZZ-
H1230-1A
H1230-2A
H1230-3A
HI231-0A
H1231-010A
H1231-020A
H1231-030A

H1231-040A
H1231-1A
H1231-2A

H1231-3A
H1231-'IA
H1232-1A
H1232-2A
H1232-3A
YA050450
ZSG1 lOia
ZSG12028

PP « (Pi

m Bp ipill ijt
iiPflUllJl ^
i'l'llSPiWl -
PPRiiPM -
Pl'flrP ---
WB A -
PI'lliP n -
PI'P C -
Pi'Rill D -
iTlg ---
PI' IS *---
WNS ---
wm ---
Mfli ---
mftfi ---

---

Vilsn -
mki ---
KMs ---

Kane Part

Pulley Shaft Dea rings
Presesr Foot Assy. --
Prcsesr Foot Assy. --
Presesr Foot Assy, --
Prcsesr Foot
Presesr Foot 50nn ---
Presesr Foot 'lOmn ---
Presesr Foot JOmra
Presesr Foot 25nn
Presser Foot
Presser Foot

Presser Foot
Presser Foot
Rol ler-
Roller
Roller
Pin -
Screw {11/64-40)
Screw (3/16-241

PP a
Q'TY Remarks

'•1.

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\
A\•\

i
nI

o
n

5
«

j{5n

ra:

«
*

»
•
»

e
i^

r
-I

o
n

^
C

xJ
i
^

O

la;:

ta
/:»

3
f

O

«
—

«fk.
c
s

S3:

S
i-

O

M
(JJ
C

3

A
f
i

<
i«

.
—

tT
a
-

S
o

n
Z

S
»

.T

s
o

^
o

c

a
.

0
0

0
0

0
c
>

J
-
c
-
^

"
^

-
c
-
^

'<
-
'<

r
tM

C
M

e
v

j
CN

>
c
s
j
c
j

C
N

)

C
S

JC
M

C
N

JC
M

»
—

—
—

—
—

'
—

—

I

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

t
t

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
>

>
'
>

.1
o

—
*

C
N

J
c
n

to
r
«

-
o

»
-
—

c
M

c
n

-
^

m
<

o
p

—
o

—
c
v

i
r
-
o

—
?
*

j
s
^

~
t
r
j
c
c

tf3
L

O
C

*^
P

^
P

^
P

^
C

O
C

O
C

*
C

*
C

l
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
O

C
M

O
-
s
r

O
O

O
5SI

*5*
C

O
C

O
O

•"•
s
o

C
O

C
O

C
O

C
O

s
o

C
O

s
o

C
O

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

m
o

o
o

o
o

o
-
—

«
^

o
o

o
f
—

'
"
-
^

o
o

—
«

^
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

I
I

I
I

t
I

i
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
i

'
I

t
I

>
C

M
-C

*
c
f>

c
O

P
—

C
M

C
M

O
C

M
m

-
«

*
lO

C
O

C
*

-
0

-
—

ir
S

C
O

P
^

C
O

O
—

S
M

V
O

O
n

c
o

—
—

C
M

C
M

—
«

—
—

—
<

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

O
J
-^

-C
--C

*
*

^
'C

*
c
M

c
M

m
c
n

c
n

c
n

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o

oC
M

C
O

c
o

c
o

e
O

'^
'M

-
-
e
-
'o

*
-
«

*
'M

''^
-
c
*

O
O

O
-
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
C

M
C

M
C

M
-^

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

>
I

I
I

I
I

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
—

C
M

c
n

t
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

t
t

I
I

o
r
-
c
o

o
^

m
-
^

u
n

c
o

p
^

o
o

o
c

O
O

O
o

o
o

o
o

c
a
O

c
O

c
a
O

o
O

O
m

c
n

P
n

—
—

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

e
n

e
n

C
M

C
M

o
o

C
M

m

0
o

1
I

e
n

f
n

C
M

C
M

i
1I

O
•

o
—

t
I

e
n

e
n

C
M

C
M

C
M

e
n

t
I

m
m

C
v

J
C

M

I
I

i

I
I

I

I
I

I

-<
r

^
C

M

i
i

I
'

—
C

M
C

M

e
n

e
n

e
n

C
M

C
O

C
M

•er
o

o
o

»—
—

«

C
O

C
C

C
O

O
O

O
C

M
-

O
-

-

>—<
^

1—
I'l—

1
CM

—
tO

-^
e
O

sO
tO

C
O

—
'o

O
O

e
O

C
M

C
M

C
M

o
O

a
O

o
O

o
O

o
O

c
O

t
I

I
I

I
I

<
<

<

l
i
l
t

t
i
l
l

I
I

I

C
M

C
M

T
C

O
O

r-O
p

O
f«

0
I

O
C

M
—

p
O

t>
s
:.v

j:-
o

r
«

J
e
v

;-
r
*

-
c
*

L
r
j-

^
—

—
I

I
l
O

p
o

c
M

-
r
o

e
n

o
m

c
j
L

O
O

O
o

o
c
M

c
M

c
n

o
o

o
o

c
M

C
M

c
o

c
M

e
n

e
n

o
—

.
—

e
o

o
t
f
o

o
c
M

C
M

—
i
t
^

n
^

o
o

o
o

o
o

i
l
o

t
o

o
c
o

u
n

c
^

r
o

o
o

P
-
P

^
C

-
2

0
C

3
c
O

C
a

—
c
o

^
^

e
—

«
s
C

<
<

c
a
c
a
c
3

0
c
a
e
o

s
o

c
2

—

I
i

I
I

I
I

e
n

C
O

<
'C

0
o

1
I

—
C

M

I
I

t
I

t
t

<
<

0
o

1
I

-s
r

o

0
o

1
I

—
C

M

o
o

o
o

0

1

i
n

o

O
O

O
—

S
M

C
M

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. CS-7'17 iVi ftiUH H iiy(IIIIMERICAL PARTS-LIST

PP rd§
PART 110. PACE

1M097-0A --- 12
H'1098-0A --- 12
1M099-0A 12
lUlOO-OA --- IG
IMIOB-OA --- 16
H4120-OA --- 8
H4130-0A --- 10
)I4220-0A --- 16
lM22l-0/\ --- 16
H4222-0A --- 16
H4223-0A --- 16
1M224-0A --- 16
Hil225-0A --- 16
H4332-OA --- 8
1M333-0A 8
1M33'1-0A --- 8
IH337 -0A --- 8
H'1338-OA --- 8
1M400-OA --- M
H4'101-0A --- M
||:14O2-0A M
H'1'103-0A M
H4'IO'l-OA --- 2
H6110-0A --- 6
HClll-OA --- 6

•Ht' PI- liK W§
PART 110.

H
PACE

^ pp in m
PART 110. PACE

11702 I-OA -- - 18 ZSAn 004 --- 16

1I7022-0A -- - 18 ZSA15036 --- 8

li7l lO-OA -- - 18 ZSA15037 --- 10

;1I7117-0A -- - 18 ZSA18003 --- 6

Ii7142-0A -- - 18 ZSA 18004 --•- 6

. 117143-OA -- - 18 ZSA20003 --- 12.

H7I44-OA -- - 18 ZSB09032 ---• 14

WA0690I0 -- - 10 ZSn09046 8

WA069012 --- 2 zsnno69 --- 10

XA030035 -- - 14 ZS111 1017 --- 6

YA030n0 -- - 6 . ZSB12012 --- 4

YA050180 -• -- 4 ZSB15019 --- 16

YA050450 ---- 20 ZSB15032 --- 16

YA000160 -•-- 8 ZSB15033 --- 4

YD030018 -•-- 6,10 ZSB20006 --- 10

YD030020 - -- 12 ZSB32001 ---• 4

Yn000024 - -- 2 ZSCOOOOf) ---• 2

ZMI106002 - -- 6 ZSC 1 1002 ---• 2

711112400 1 - -- 10 ZSD15001 ---• 12

Zlll'0600 1 - -- 2 ZSD20003 --•- 8

ZHK05004 - -- 4 ZSI)20004 --•- 12

ZHl.1 400 1 - -- 10 ZSC09003 - 8

Z1IL1600 1 - -- 8 ZSC 1 1018 f- - 20

ZHT06001 - -- 18 ZSC12025 -- - 4

ZSA09006 - -- 4 ZSC12026 --'- 4

i?f pp in Rli
PART 110. PAGE

2SG12028 --
ZS1C08003 --
ZSK15009 --
ZSK15010 --
ZSK15011 --
ZSK15012 --
ZSK15013 -•

ZSK150M -•
ZSK16021 -•
ZSK2000'I -
rSLOQOGl -•
ZSL16005 -
ZSL20004 -
ZSL32001 -
ZS1115002 -
ZSII20002 -
ZSQ09001 -
ZSQ09002 -

ZSQ12001 -
ZSni5002 -

- 20

- 10

4.16
16

4
8

16

16
8

16

14

8

12.16
12

2.4
16

2.8

M

4
• 0

16

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




